

**Monthly Orders Received Data (Simple total of the 3 integrated corporations)**

FY2011

Unit:¥100million

|                              | April  |        |      | May    |        |      | June   |        |      | July   |        |      | August |        |      | September |        |      |
|------------------------------|--------|--------|------|--------|--------|------|--------|--------|------|--------|--------|------|--------|--------|------|-----------|--------|------|
|                              | FY2010 | FY2011 | YOY  | FY2010 | FY2011 | YOY  | FY2010 | FY2011 | YOY  | FY2010 | FY2011 | YOY  | FY2010 | FY2011 | YOY  | FY2010    | FY2011 | YOY  |
| NTT Network Engineering      | 91     | 78     |      | 75     | 73     |      | 93     | 111    |      | 93     | 81     |      | 88     | 108    |      | 96        | 109    |      |
|                              | 91     | 78     | 86%  | 166    | 151    | 91%  | 259    | 262    | 101% | 352    | 343    | 98%  | 440    | 451    | 102% | 536       | 560    | 104% |
| Mobile Network Solutions     | 55     | 47     |      | 37     | 48     |      | 62     | 56     |      | 53     | 44     |      | 49     | 38     |      | 73        | 58     |      |
|                              | 55     | 47     | 85%  | 92     | 94     | 102% | 154    | 150    | 98%  | 207    | 194    | 94%  | 256    | 232    | 91%  | 328       | 291    | 89%  |
| ICT                          | 14     | 14     |      | 8      | 8      |      | 13     | 14     |      | 10     | 11     |      | 9      | 8      |      | 15        | 16     |      |
|                              | 14     | 14     | 103% | 22     | 22     | 101% | 35     | 36     | 103% | 45     | 46     | 103% | 54     | 55     | 101% | 69        | 70     | 103% |
| Civil Engineering and Others | 34     | 45     |      | 22     | 12     |      | 14     | 19     |      | 21     | 14     |      | 26     | 12     |      | 28        | 29     |      |
|                              | 34     | 45     | 132% | 56     | 56     | 101% | 70     | 75     | 107% | 92     | 90     | 98%  | 118    | 101    | 86%  | 145       | 130    | 89%  |
| Total                        | 193    | 184    |      | 142    | 140    |      | 182    | 200    |      | 178    | 150    |      | 173    | 166    |      | 211       | 211    |      |
|                              | 193    | 184    | 95%  | 335    | 324    | 96%  | 517    | 523    | 101% | 695    | 673    | 97%  | 868    | 839    | 97%  | 1,078     | 1,051  | 97%  |

|                              | October |        |      | November |        |      | December |        |     | January |        |     | February |        |     | March  |        |     |
|------------------------------|---------|--------|------|----------|--------|------|----------|--------|-----|---------|--------|-----|----------|--------|-----|--------|--------|-----|
|                              | FY2010  | FY2011 | YOY  | FY2010   | FY2011 | YOY  | FY2010   | FY2011 | YOY | FY2010  | FY2011 | YOY | FY2010   | FY2011 | YOY | FY2010 | FY2011 | YOY |
| NTT Network Engineering      | 79      | 82     |      | 97       | 126    |      | 139      |        |     | 65      |        |     | 81       |        |     | 105    |        |     |
|                              | 615     | 642    | 104% | 712      | 768    | 108% | 852      |        |     | 916     |        |     | 998      |        |     | 1,102  |        |     |
| Mobile Network Solutions     | 58      | 67     |      | 49       | 56     |      | 63       |        |     | 53      |        |     | 37       |        |     | 54     |        |     |
|                              | 386     | 358    | 93%  | 435      | 414    | 95%  | 498      |        |     | 551     |        |     | 589      |        |     | 643    |        |     |
| ICT                          | 13      | 12     |      | 10       | 8      |      | 13       |        |     | 12      |        |     | 8        |        |     | 16     |        |     |
|                              | 81      | 83     | 102% | 92       | 92     | 100% | 105      |        |     | 116     |        |     | 124      |        |     | 141    |        |     |
| Civil Engineering and Others | 23      | 18     |      | 20       | 18     |      | 20       |        |     | 21      |        |     | 14       |        |     | 14     |        |     |
|                              | 168     | 148    | 88%  | 187      | 165    | 88%  | 208      |        |     | 229     |        |     | 243      |        |     | 257    |        |     |
| Total                        | 173     | 179    |      | 176      | 208    |      | 235      |        |     | 151     |        |     | 141      |        |     | 190    |        |     |
|                              | 1,251   | 1,231  | 98%  | 1,427    | 1,439  | 101% | 1,662    |        |     | 1,813   |        |     | 1,953    |        |     | 2,143  |        |     |

※The upper figure is the value of orders received in the month in question, and the lower figure is the cumulative total.

※Simple total of the 3 business corporations refers to the total value of orders received independently by the business corporations "Daimei Telecom Engineering Corp.," "Commuture Corp.," and "Todentsu Corporation."